CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date

A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF Amended Rule:

135-X-5-.02 Pre-Examination Requirement and Conditions Precedent

Date Filed: January 17, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

B. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

New Rule:

190-X-1-.19 Criteria for Approval of Continuing Education

Date Filed: January 16, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

Amended Rules:

190-X-2-.01 Requirements for Licensure by Examination

190-X-2-.11 Renewal of License

Date Filed: January 16, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

220-2-.22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: January 11, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

New Rule:

220-2-.22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: January 11, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

D. CRIME VICTIM'S COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment

Date Filed: January 10, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

E. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

270-X-3-.01 Examination Rules for Dental Hygienists

Date Filed: January 16, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2012.

Amended Rules:

270-X-3-.04 Alabama Dental Hygiene Program (ADHP) Requirements

Date Filed: December 21, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

270-X-4-.07 Registered Limited Liability Partnerships

Date Filed: January 16, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 28, 2012.

F. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

Chapter 290-1-5 Local School Board Governance

Date Filed: January 10, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

G. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-2-102	Definitions
420-2-105	Emergency Medical Provider Service License
420-2-118	EMS Personnel Licensure Status Categories
420-2-123	License Expiration and Renewal for EMS Personnel
420-2-127	Expired License and Reinstatement Requirements for the
	EMSD

Date Filed: January 17, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

H. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

660-5-26-.03 Facilities 660-5-27-.04 The Home **Date Filed: December 20, 2012**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

I. LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

Chapter 480-7-1	General Provisions
Chapter 480-7-2	Administration
Chapter 480-7-3	Installation Permits
Chapter 480-7-4	Serial Numbers
~	

Chapter 480-7-5 Inspections and Notifications

Chapter 480-7-6 Requirements

Chapter 480-7-7 Conditions Not Covered General Provisions

Chapter 480-8-2 Board Powers and Standards

Chapter 480-8-3 Licensing and Fees
Chapter 480-8-4 Disciplinary Procedures

Date Filed: January 9, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 28, 2012.

J. LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

Amended Rule:

530-X-2-.06 Storage and Handling of Liquefied Petroleum Gas Codes

Date Filed: January 10, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

K. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rule:

560-X-11-.14 EPSDT Referred Service Providers

Date Filed: January 11, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

L. MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

Chapter 545-X-2 Appendix B – Medical License Renewal Application
Chapter 545-X-2 Appendix E – Retired Senior Volunteer Program:

Application for Renewal of License to Practice Medicine

or Osteopathy

Chapter 545-X-6 Appendix B – Application for Renewal of a Special

Purpose License

Date Filed: January 15, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

M. MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

580-5-33-.04 Promotion and Protection of Individual Rights

Date Filed: January 11, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2012.

N. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

680-X-2-.16 Practical Training Programs Standards

Date Filed: December 21, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

O. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

Alabama Requirements for Mandatory E-File and Application of Two-Dimensional (2-D) Barcode on Original Individual Income Tax Returns Requirements for Electronic Filing Software

810-3-28-.06 Acceptance into the Alabama Electronic Filing Program,

Monitoring, and Revocation of Acceptance into the

Program

810-3-2807 A	labama Requirements for Mandator	y E-File of Original
--------------	----------------------------------	----------------------

Partnership/Limited Liability Company Income Tax

Returns

810-3-39-.10 Requirements for Electronic Filing Software

810-3-39-.11 Acceptance into the Alabama Electronic Filing Program,

Monitoring, and Revocation of Acceptance into the

Program

Date Filed: January 17, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 28, 2012.

Amended Rule:

810-3-39-.12 Alabama Requirements for Mandatory E-File of Original

Corporate Income Tax Returns

Date Filed: January 17, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 28, 2012.

Amended Rules:

810-5-1-.237 Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Registration

Reinstatement Procedures

810-5-8-.10 Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Questionnaire and

Notice of Suspension

810-5-75-.52 Designated Agent – Dealer, Financial Institution, Pawnshop and

Insurance Company Appointments

Date Filed: January 10, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

Repealed Rule:

810-14-1-.23 Refunds of Motor Vehicle Registration Fees

Date Filed: January 10, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.